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2017-2018 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

RO. Box 7151FLC, 1000 Rim Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301-3920

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML
Top 11 Schools in League--6th Grade (13 Schools)

School
Challenge School
West Middle School
McAuliffe International School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Windsor Charter Academy
Southern Hills Middle School
Timberview Middle School
Graland Country Day School
Cherry Creek Academy
Nativity of Our Lord School
Riverside School

Top 30 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank
*1

Student
Rishi R
Grey B
Shourya H
Hudson H
Abigail D
Lucas G
Bryson L
Jaxon L
Robert M
Amanda C
Michael T
Dasha O
Trey Z
Greta B
Oliver H
Peter J
Amro A
Sean H
Jenny Z
Grady W
Jacob C
Liam H
Pravinh J
Alessi K
Sonya L
Evan P
Anna S
Maria S
Charlotte T
Isaac T

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Denver

Greenwood Village

Denver

Steamboat Springs

Windsor
Boulder

Colorado Springs

Denver

Englewood
Broomfield
New Castle

School
Challenge School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Challenge School
West Middle School
West Middle School
Windsor Charter Academy
Steamboat Springs Middle School
West Middle School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Challenge School
West Middle School
West Middle School
McAuliffe International School
McAuliffe International School
McAuliffe International School
Challenge School
Windsor Charter Academy
Southern Hills Middle School
Timberview Middle School
Timberview Middle School
Nativity of Our Lord School
Challenge School
McAuliffe International School
Southern Hills Middle School
Challenge School
McAuliffe International School
Graland Country Day School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Riverside School

Town

Town
Denver
Steamboat Springs
Denver
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Windsor
Steamboat Springs
Greenwood Village
Denver
Denver
Denver
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Windsor
Boulder
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Broomfield
Denver
Denver
Boulder
Denver
Denver
Denver
Steamboat Springs
New Castle

Team Score
146
139
124
122
116
113
112
111
103
96
90

Score
34
30
30
29
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
25
25
25
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23



Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Garfield, Jefferson, La Plata, Larimer, Park, Routt, San Miguel, Weld

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 Challenge School

2 West Middle School

3 McAuliffe International School

4 Steamboat Springs Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Rishi R
2 Grey B
2 Shourya H
4 Hudson H

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Denver
Greenwood Village
Denver
Steamboat Springs

School Town
Challenge School Denver
Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs
Challenge School Denver

West Middle School

Greenwood Village

Team Score

146
139
124
122

Score
34
30
30
29



Rank
*1
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Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML
Top 15 Schools in League--7th Grade (17 Schools)

School
Southern Hills Middle School
Challenge School
McAuliffe International School
West Middle School
Kent Denver School
Timberview Middle School
Graland Country Day School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Cresthill MS
Windsor Charter Academy
Cherry Creek Academy
Riverside School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Telluride Middle-High School
Nativity of Our Lord School

Top 35 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank

Student
Natalie P
Tanishqa P
Jade H
Maya V
Hayden B
Ezra C
Alan W
Victor Y
Austin Z
Grady D
Daniel L
Sebastian P
Alyssa W
Caleb T
Nolan G
Kyle K
Suzy M
Aiden O
Calvin P
Noah S
Carlisle W
Sophia H
Charlie K
Daniel P
Jay P
Ethan T
Milin C
Sophia G
HymaJ
Charlie K
Mckay L
Ken L
Austin S
Nathan S
Miles Z

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Boulder

Denver

Denver
Greenwood Village
Englewood
Colorado Springs
Denver

Steamboat Springs
Highlands Ranch
Windsor
Englewood

New Castle
Westminster
Telluride
Broomfield

School
Southern Hills Middle School
Challenge School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
STEM School and Academy
Windsor Charter Academy
McAuliffe International School
Cresthill MS
West Middle School
Challenge School
McAuliffe International School
Southern Hills Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
West Middle School
Riverside School
West Middle School
Kent Denver School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
West Middle School
Kent Denver School
Timberview Middle School
McAuliffe International School
Challenge School
McAuliffe International School
McAuliffe International School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Graland Country Day School
McAuliffe International School
West Middle School
McAuliffe International School
Challenge School
Timberview Middle School
Challenge School
Cherry Creek Academy
Southern Hills Middle School

Town
Boulder
Denver
Steamboat Springs
Littleton
Windsor
Denver
Highlands Ranch
Greenwood Village
Denver
Denver
Boulder
Boulder
Greenwood Village
New Castle
Greenwood Village
Englewood
Steamboat Springs
Greenwood Village
Englewood
Colorado Springs
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Steamboat Springs
Boulder
Denver
Denver
Greenwood Village
Denver
Denver
Colorado Springs
Denver
Englewood
Boulder

Team Score
143
139
139
138
118
116
115
115
108
107
104
102
98
95
91

Score
34
33
32
32
31
31
31
30
30
29
29
29
29
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Garfield, Jefferson, La Plata, Larimer, Park, Routt, San Miguel, Weld

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Southern Hills Middle School Boulder 143
2 Challenge School Denver 139
2 McAuliffe International School Denver 139
4 West Middle School Greenwood Village 138

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Natalie P Southern Hills Middle School Boulder 34
2 Tanishqa P Challenge School Denver 33
3 Jade H Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs 32
3 Maya V STEM School and Academy Littleton 32

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded
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Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML
Top 13 Schools in League--8th Grade (17 Schools)

School
Challenge School
West Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
McAuliffe International School
Graland Country Day School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Timberview Middle School
Cherry Creek Academy
Kent Denver School
Windsor Charter Academy
Cresthill MS
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Riverside School

Top 38 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
*1
*1

Student
Stewart E
Ellie G
Shane L
Anthony W
Zion C
Jocelynn K
Abhinav K
Zoe M
Ethan C
Abbas S
Jiasheng Z
Matthew A
Xan F
Abbott H
Spencer W
Charlie E
Siddharth S
Sophia B
Prakash K
Kevin N
Greg T
Jonathan V
Benjamin H
Phelan M
Eshaan P
Maria R
Alex S
David S
Gavyn S
Christopher C
James L
Valerie C
Kamrynn K
Holly M
Joel S
Eric S
Elise T
Andrew W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Denver
Greenwood Village
Boulder

Denver

Denver
Westminster
Colorado Springs
Englewood
Englewood
Windsor
Highlands Ranch
Steamboat Springs
New Castle

School
West Middle School
West Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Cresthill MS
Challenge School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Challenge School
West Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Challenge School
Southern Hills Middle School
McAuliffe International School
West Middle School
West Middle School
Cresthill MS
Graland Country Day School
Cherry Creek Academy
Challenge School
Windsor Charter Academy
Challenge School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Graland Country Day School
Challenge School
Graland Country Day School
Challenge School
Southern Hills Middle School
McAuliffe International School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Southern Hills Middle School
Challenge School
McAuliffe International School
Southern Hills Middle School
McAuliffe International School
McAuliffe International School
Cresthill MS

Town
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Steamboat Springs
Highlands Ranch
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Greenwood Village
Boulder
Denver
Boulder
Denver
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Highlands Ranch
Denver
Englewood
Denver
Windsor
Denver
Westminster
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Boulder
Denver
Denver
Denver
Boulder
Denver
Denver
Boulder
Denver
Denver
Highlands Ranch

Team Score
164
161
143
137
131
117
114
112
109
109
107
105
86

Score
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
26



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Garfield, Jefferson, La Plata, Larimer, Park, Routt, San Miguel, Weld

Top Schools in Region

Rank

AW N~

School

Challenge School

West Middle School

Southern Hills Middle School
McAuliffe International School

Top Students in Region

Rank

—_ -

Student
Stewart E
Ellie G
Shane L
Anthony W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Denver
Greenwood Village

Boulder
Denver
School Town
West Middle School Greenwood Village
West Middle School Greenwood Village
Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs
Cresthill MS Highlands Ranch

Team Score

164
161
143
137

Score
34
34
34
34



