

# COLORADO MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 7151FLC, 1000 Rim Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301-3920

# 2017-2018 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML

### Top 11 Schools in League--6th Grade (13 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	146
*2	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	139
3	McAuliffe International School	Denver	124
4	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	122
5	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	116
6	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	113
7	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	112
8	Graland Country Day School	Denver	111
9	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	103
10	Nativity of Our Lord School	Broomfield	96
11	Riverside School	New Castle	90

### Top 30 Students in League--6th Grade

10p 30 Stu	dents in League6th Grade			
Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Rishi R	Challenge School	Denver	34
*2	Grey B	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	30
*2	Shourya H	Challenge School	Denver	30
4	Hudson H	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
5	Abigail D	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	28
5	Lucas G	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	28
5	Bryson L	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	28
5	Jaxon L	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	28
5	Robert M	Challenge School	Denver	28
10	Amanda C	Challenge School	Denver	27
10	Michael I	Challenge School	Denver	27
10	Dasha O	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
10	Trey Z	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
14	Greta B	McAuliffe International School	Denver	26
14	Oliver H	McAuliffe International School	Denver	26
14	Peter J	McAuliffe International School	Denver	26
17	Amro A	Challenge School	Denver	25
17	Sean H	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	25
17	Jenny Z	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	25
20	Grady W	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	24
21	Jacob C	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	23
21	Liam H	Nativity of Our Lord School	Broomfield	23
21	Pravinh J	Challenge School	Denver	23
21	Alessi K	McAuliffe International School	Denver	23
21	Sonya L	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	23
21	Evan P	Challenge School	Denver	23
21	Anna S	McAuliffe International School	Denver	23
21	Maria S	Graland Country Day School	Denver	23
21	Charlotte T	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	23
21	Isaac T	Riverside School	New Castle	23

# Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

#### Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Garfield, Jefferson, La Plata, Larimer, Park, Routt, San Miguel, Weld

### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	146
2	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	139
3	McAuliffe International School	Denver	124
4	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	122

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Rishi R	Challenge School	Denver	34
2	Grey B	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	30
2	Shourya H	Challenge School	Denver	30
4	Hudson H	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

## Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML

# Top 15 Schools in League--7th Grade (17 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	143
*2	Challenge School	Denver	139
*2	McAuliffe International School	Denver	139
4	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	138
5	Kent Denver School	Englewood	118
6	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	116
7	Graland Country Day School	Denver	115
7	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	115
9	Cresthill MS	Highlands Ranch	108
10	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	107
11	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	104
12	Riverside School	New Castle	102
13	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	98
14	Telluride Middle-High School	Telluride	95
15	Nativity of Our Lord School	Broomfield	91

### Top 35 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Natalie P	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	34
*2	Tanishqa P	Challenge School	Denver	33
3	Jade H	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	32
3	Maya V	STEM School and Academy	Littleton	32
5	Hayden B	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	31
5	Ezra C	McAuliffe International School	Denver	31
5	Alan W	Cresthill MS	Highlands Ranch	31
8	Victor Y	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	30
8	Austin Z	Challenge School	Denver	30
10	Grady D	McAuliffe International School	Denver	29
10	Daniel L	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	29
10	Sebastian P	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	29
10	Alyssa W	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
14	Caleb T	Riverside School	New Castle	28
15	Nolan G	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
15	Kyle K	Kent Denver School	Englewood	27
15	Suzy M	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	27
15	Aiden O	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
15	Calvin P	Kent Denver School	Englewood	27
15	Noah S	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	27
15	Carlisle W	McAuliffe International School	Denver	27
22	Sophia H	Challenge School	Denver	26
22	Charlie K	McAuliffe International School	Denver	26
22	Daniel P	McAuliffe International School	Denver	26
22	Jay P	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	26
22	Ethan T	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	26
27	Milin C	Graland Country Day School	Denver	25
27	Sophia G	McAuliffe International School	Denver	25
27	Hyma J	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	25
27	Charlie K	McAuliffe International School	Denver	25
27	Mckay L	Challenge School	Denver	25
27	Ken L	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	25
27	Austin S	Challenge School	Denver	25
27	Nathan S	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	25
27	Miles Z	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	25

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

# Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

#### Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Garfield, Jefferson, La Plata, Larimer, Park, Routt, San Miguel, Weld

### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	143
2	Challenge School	Denver	139
2	McAuliffe International School	Denver	139
4	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	138

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Natalie P	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	34
2	Tanishqa P	Challenge School	Denver	33
3	Jade H	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	32
3	Maya V	STEM School and Academy	Littleton	32

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

## Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML

# Top 13 Schools in League--8th Grade (17 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	164
*2	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	161
3	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	143
4	McAuliffe International School	Denver	137
5	Graland Country Day School	Denver	131
6	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	117
7	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	114
8	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	112
9	Kent Denver School	Englewood	109
9	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	109
11	Cresthill MS	Highlands Ranch	107
12	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	105
13	Riverside School	New Castle	86

### Top 38 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Stewart E	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	34
*1	Ellie G	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	34
*1	Shane L	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	34
*1	Anthony W	Cresthill MS	Highlands Ranch	34
5	Zion C	Challenge School	Denver	33
5	Jocelynn K	Challenge School	Denver	33
5	Abhinav K	Challenge School	Denver	33
5	Zoe M	Challenge School	Denver	33
9	Ethan C	Challenge School	Denver	32
9	Abbas S	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	32
9	Jiasheng Z	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	32
12	Matthew A	Challenge School	Denver	31
12	Xan F	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	31
12	Abbott H	McAuliffe International School	Denver	31
12	Spencer W	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	31
16	Charlie E	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	30
16	Siddharth S	Cresthill MS	Highlands Ranch	30
18	Sophia B	Graland Country Day School	Denver	29
18	Prakash K	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	29
18	Kevin N	Challenge School	Denver	29
18	Greg T	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	29
18	Jonathan V	Challenge School	Denver	29
23	Benjamin H	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	28
23	Phelan M	Graland Country Day School	Denver	28
23	Eshaan P	Challenge School	Denver	28
23	Maria R	Graland Country Day School	Denver	28
23	Alex S	Challenge School	Denver	28
23	David S	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28
23	Gavyn S	McAuliffe International School	Denver	28
30	Christopher C	Challenge School	Denver	27
30	James L	Challenge School	Denver	27
32	Valerie C	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	26
32	Kamrynn K	Challenge School	Denver	26
32	Holly M	McAuliffe International School	Denver	26
32	Joel S	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	26
32	Eric S	McAuliffe International School	Denver	26
32	Elise T	McAuliffe International School	Denver	26
32	Andrew W	Cresthill MS	Highlands Ranch	26

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

# Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

#### Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Garfield, Jefferson, La Plata, Larimer, Park, Routt, San Miguel, Weld

### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	164
2	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	161
3	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	143
4	McAuliffe International School	Denver	137

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Stewart E	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	34
1	Ellie G	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	34
1	Shane L	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	34
1	Anthony W	Cresthill MS	Highlands Ranch	34

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded